GE
Lighting
Lightech™ LED Driver
(GELD24MV100U-A) 70283
LED Power Supply
imagination at work
Lightech™ LED Driver
(GELD24MV100U-A)
Product Features
Performance
•	 The unit is classified as Class 2 as stipulated in UL8750.
•	 Minimum ambient operating temperature: -40°C.
•	 Maximum allowable casing temperature: 85°C.
•	 For reliability and failure rate information, contact
 GE Lighting Solutions
•	 The unit is UL certified for operation in dry/damp
 locations.
•	 The unit is tolerant of extended open circuit and short
 circuit conditions.
•	 The unit is compliant to FCC Title 47 Part 15 Class A and CISPR 15
•	 The unit is resistant to surges as per IEEE/ANSI C62.41.2-2002
 Location A (3kV/0.25kA) and EN61000-4-5:2006 (1kV/0.5kA)
Physical
•	 Unit must be installed within an electrical enclosure.
•	 Enclosure wiring must be rated to 600V & 105°C or higher.
UL Conditions of Acceptability – E340135
•	 The	unit	has	been	examined	to	comply	with	Class	2	Output	Criteria
•	 The	unit	is	only	to	be	used	in	dry	or	damp	locations
•	 The	metal	casing	must	be	connected	to	EARTH.
 GE  Max Output Output     Max Inrush Surge
Product Output Current Voltage Efficiency @ Max Input THD PF Current Protection Weight Water
Code Power (W) (A) (V) Full Load Current (A) @ Full Load @ Full Load (A/m5) (kV/kA) (lbs/kg) Rating
 70283 96W 4A Max 24V 87% 1.1 @ 120V <10% >90% 25 @ 277V 3 / 0.25 1.1 / 0.52 IP66
Description: 24Vdc, 4A, 96W output,  Class 2 driver
Input Voltage: 120-277V
Input	Frequency:	50-60Hz
Line (Black)
TVSS Ground (Yellow)
Neutral (White)
GEXXXX-XXXX
LED Driver
Output + (Red)
Output - 1A (Blue)
Output - 0.7A (Yellow)
Output - 0.53A (Orange)
Dim + (Violet)
Dim - (Grey)
Color
Black (L)
Yellow (TVSS-GND)
White (N)
Violet (+Dim)
Grey (-Dim)
Red (+ Output)
Blue (-1A Output)
Yellow (-700mA Output
Orange (-530mA Output)
Length in. (cm)
12 (30.5)
12 (30.5)
12 (30.5)
12 (30.5)
12 (30.5)
12 (30.5)
12 (30.5)
12 (30.5)
12 (30.5)
Input Inrush Current
Input Voltage Peak Current Pulse Pulse Duration (50% of Peak)
(Vrms) (Apk) (ms)
277 25 0.25ms
Input Ground Leakage Current
Input Voltage Leakage Current (mA)(Vrms)
120 0.22
240 0.44
277 0.52
  Left Side Wires  Right Side Wires
Driver Type White Black Blue Red
GELD24MV100U 230 mm Left 230 mm Left 660 mm Right 660 mm Right
Technical Information
(GELD24MV100U-A)
Inserts
0.8
0.82
0.84
0.86
0.88
0.9
0.92
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Efficiency vs. Load at 277Vcc
0.85
0.87
0.89
0.91
100% 150% 200% 250% 300%
Efficiency vs. Input Voltage at Full Load
0.8
0.82
0.84
0.86
0.88
0.9
0.92
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Efficiency vs. Load at 277Vcc
0.85
0.87
0.89
0.91
100% 150% 200% 250% 300%
Efficiency vs. Input Voltage at Full Load
GE and the GE Monogram are trademarks of the General Electric Company. All other trademarks are the property
of their respective owners.  Information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are design or typical
values when measured under laboratory conditions. GE Lighting is a business of the General Electric Company.
© 2016 GE.
OLP0000 (Rev 02/05/16)
Product Dimensions
(GELD24MV100U-A)
Product Label
EE
E
F
 230.00 REF.
220.0 REF.
650.0 REF.
211.0  REF.
220.0 REF.
 6
6.
40
 R
EF
.
A
A
42
.0
 R
EF
.
 220.0 REF.